INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION – UNESWA
Year Planner for Semester-II: October 28 2023 to March 2024
PSYCHSOCIAL SUPPORT

	Dates of Classes/Activities
	Module Coordinators/Mentors can arrange online sessions with their students as per their convenience.  

	30 October, 2023
	Registration by Students begins

	 
	YEAR 1
	YEAR 2
	

	
	
	
	

	SESSION-I
28, 2023 (Saturday) 
	CPS  104
CAE 118
	 CPS 203
DAE 212
	2 HRS
2 HRS

	
	
	
	

	November 4, 2023 (Saturday)
	CSC 101
	       ----
	2 HRS

	
	
	
	

	SESSION-2
November 11, 2023 (Saturday) 

	CAE 118
CPS 104
	DAE  212
CPS 203
	2 HRS
2 HRS

	November 12, 2023 (Sunday)
	CSC 101 
	     ---
	2 HRS

	November 18, 2023 (Saturday)
	        ---- 
	CPS 204
PRESENTATIONS
	2 HRS

	
	
	
	

	November 25, 2023 (Saturday) 
	TEST 1 – All Courses
	TEST 1 – All Courses
	2 HRS

	November 26, 2023 (Sunday) 
	TEST-I for CSC101
	        ---
	2 HRS

	
	
	
	

	SESSION-3
December 2, 2023 (Saturday) 

	CPS  104
CAE 118
SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENTS
	CPS 203
DAE 212
SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENTS
	2 HRS
2 HRS

	December 9, 2023 (Saturday) 
	CSC 101
	        ---
	2 HRS

	
	
	
	

	SESSION-4
December 16, 2023 (Saturday) 
	CAE 118
CPS 104
	DAE  212
CPS 203
	2 HRS
2 HRS

	January 6, 2024 (Saturday) 
	CSC 101
	     ----
	2 HRS

	
	
	
	

	January 13, 2024 (Saturday) 
	TEST 2 – All Courses
(Online Test)
	TEST 2 – All Courses
	2 HRS

	January 14, 2024 (Sunday)
	TEST-2 for CSC101
(Online Test)

	        ---
	2 HRS

	SESSION-5
January 20, 2024 (Saturday) 
	CPS  104
CAE 118
	CPS 203
DAE 212
	2 HRS
2 HRS

	January 21, 2024 (Sunday)
	CSC 101
	        ---
	2 HRS

	January 27, 2024 (Saturday)
	         ----
	        ---
	    ---

	February 3. 2024 (Saturday)
	Makeup Day for Missed Tests 

CPS 104, CAE 118

	Makeup Day for Missed Tests

CPS 203, DAE 212
	

	February 4, 2024 (Sunday) 
	Make up Day for Missed Tests

CSC 101
	
	

	
	
	
	

	February 17, 2024 (Saturday)
	CA SIGNING DAY
	
	

	Feb 19  to  March 12, 2024
	EXAMINATIONS
	
	



Note-1: 	Each course is given a maximum of 10 hours Face-to-Face sessions and a 
		maximum of 18 hours online sessions (Module Coordinator can engage 10 Hrs 
		and Mentor can engage 8 Hours online sessions)  
Note-2: 	Students should be informed in advance about the nature of online sessions to 
		be conducted.		
Note-3: 	This Timetable is made available at the print shop and on the IDE website. 
